LEAP Agility Club

Friday, November 21, 2014

Judge: Jack Cadalso
Standard Excellent A/B/P
Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 6

4001 AXPB Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
4002 AXPB Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
4003 M8 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton
4004 AXPB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes
4005 AXPB Delta, Dachshund, Alice Carter
4006 AXPBClover, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 45
8001 AXA Token, Pomeranian, Jill Blum
8002 AXA - Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
8003 MA  Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne Santomauro

8004 AXA - Ace, Papillon, Jill Blum

8005 MA - Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine Crocker

8006 AXA Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8007 M Ticket, Pomeranian, Cheryl Truskowski

8036 AXPA - Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa Smey
8008 A8 QOrangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
8009 A8 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
8010 A8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8011 A8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8012 AX8  Spy, Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

8013 AX8  Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman
8014 M8 Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. Weaver
8015 AX8 - Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

8016 A8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

8017 A8 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
8018 A8 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

8019 AX8 - Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

8020 A8 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost

8021 A% Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Kelly

8022 AX8  Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8023 M8 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini

8024 AX8 - Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

8025 AX8  Zander, Russian Toy, Jill Blum

8026 M8 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

8027 AX8  Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8028 AX8 - Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando Russell

8029 AX8 - Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
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Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby Chase
Deesel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Marin, Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers
Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller

Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
Thinker, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lauri Foley
Molly, All American, Regina Libby

Niamh, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Laura Trainor
Ziggy, Pomeranian, Cheryl Truskowski

12 #of dogs 67

Rio, Beagle, Lucienne McPherson

Ivy, Beagle, Susan Yanoff

Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

Cruze, Beagle, Lucienne McPherson
Max, All American, Cheryl Brown

Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz
Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom Kelly

Riley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle
Callahan

Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Q, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna Young
Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King
PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. Weaver

Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela
Mannes

Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris Hart

Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Marcus
Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'Brien

Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Patches, All American, Kristin Dujardin

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue Usher

Ozzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom Kelly

Elijah James, Cocker Spaniel, Anne Kelly
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan Giordano
Chloe, Papillon, Ken Mattson

Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer

Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

Eva, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle
Callahan

Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan
Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan
Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane Rice

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntosh
Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwan
Trolli, Icelandic Sheepdog, Robert Shipman
Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht
Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie Danboise
Katelyn, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone
Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlanc

Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan Goodall

Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen
Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Cameo, All American, Penny Leigh

Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Luf
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16 #of dogs 87
Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle

Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Induni

Zumba, American Water Spaniel, Trudy Paquin
Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan Karsch
Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone

Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan Goodall

Thaya, Border Collie, Kris Thober

Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Pepper, Miniature American Shepherd, Sally
Germano

Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol Wert
Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
Tina, Golden Retriever, Carolyn Fuhrer
Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee
Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara Garceau

Corey, Dalmatian, Sara Pruyne

Tat, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

TeePee, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah Caracino
Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Poof, Border Collie, Janet Feldman

Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain

Dilly, English Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Curtis-Caswell
Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
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Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold
Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Joule, Mudi, Pamela Sturtz

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Jamie, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

James, Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby Cartney
Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski
Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski
Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Quick, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard

Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee
Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary Dullinger
Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles Tupper
Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Spark, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Tag, Australian Shepherd, Lauri Foley

Perry Mason, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy
Wentworth

Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda Patenaude
Aurora, Flat Coated Retriever, Kimberly Hitt
Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie
Meghan, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg

16085 AXPE - Simon, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl Stedner
16086 AXPB - Jada, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann
16087 A8 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi Stellmach

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 138

20001 AXA Amber, Border Collie, Judy Regan

20002 AXA Booh, Standard Poodle, Jo Ann O'Neil

20003 MA Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe

20004 MA - Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling

20005 MA Reese, Border Collie, Judy Regan

20006 A Finn, Australian Shepherd, Tara Baggerman

20007 MA - Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Berte

20008 MA - Cali, Golden Retriever, Mary Swinson-Brown

20009 AXA - Fred, Border Collie, Lisa Maturo

20010 MA Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Latno

20011 M Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20013 A4 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek

20014 MA Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20015 AXA - Scout, Border Collie, Kelly Ansaldo

20016 A& Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers

20017 MA Maeve, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carol Wert

20145 A Bella, Labrador Retriever, Geralyn Russo

20115 AXPA Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen Mancini

20116 AXPA Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks

20117 MPA - Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson

20118 MPA Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

20119 AXPABernie, German Shorthaired Pointer, Anne Kernan

20148 AXPA | ester, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar

20154 AXPA - Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson

20012 AXB  Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

20018 AXB  Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

20019 M8 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks

20020 M8 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

20021 M8 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows

20022 M8 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

20023 A8 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20024 A8 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

20025 A8 | ulu, Border Collie, Juliet Weissberg

20027 M8 Frisco, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

20028 A8 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Mongeon

20029 M8 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny Yvars

20030 M8 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

20031 A8 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

20032 M8 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
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Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson
Kylie, English Setter, Margaret Mooney

Kink, All American, Allison Blakley

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer
Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally King

O'my, Border Collie, Lois Platt

Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee
Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale Christianson
Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz

Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah Salerno
Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
Strummer, Boxer, Jill Viggiani

Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Journey, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara Grogan
Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

Zing, Border Collie, Janet Harris

Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower
Elvis, Border Collie, Andy Winther

Tucker, Golden Retriever, Karen Hagstrand
Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey Rothchild
Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Ember, Border Collie, John Green

Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows
Daisy, Border Collie, Lou Scrimale

Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry

Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda Rubin
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
Savvy, Whippet, Ariel Schoenfeld

Torque, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Prize, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton Smilas
Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
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Mrs Peel, Australian Shepherd, Raymond Latno
Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby
Bodie, Golden Retriever, Stephanie Podejko
Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Elsa, German Short Haired Pointer, Jeri Fishack
Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Emma, Flat Coated Retriever, Kimberly Hitt
Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

Ky!, Border Collie, Judy Hoffman

Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-Wage
Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Wardwell
Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry

Hattie, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer

Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis

Busy, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

Freddie, Border Collie, Juliet Weissberg

Rocky, Australian Shepherd, Marcy Rauch

Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr

Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelio

Twist, Border Collie, Rick DeAmelio

Cue!, Border Collie, Kendall Fairchild

Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily Clark
Pearl, Labrador Retriever, Mary Kobis

Loud, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Venus, Dalmatian, Stephanie Podejko

Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day

Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna
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Jazzi, Irish Setter, James A Turner

Peach, Irish Setter, Terri Turner

Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise Kremer

Lyta, Rottweiler, Cookie Desino

Cinnamon, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron Wind
Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Snow, Afghan Hound, Nancy Curtis-Caswell
Sammy, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny
Spencer, English Setter, Faith Grogan

Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell

24 # of dogs 60

Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly Sanders
Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Jena, Labrador Retriever, Kristine Snyder
Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk

Jess, Weimaraner, Jan Mullen

Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly Truskauskas
Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

Lex, Border Collie, Penny Leigh

Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda Flora

Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Koda, Alaskan Malamute, Pamela Renock
Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Grady, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye
Antares, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo
Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin
Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy Beard
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoung
Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart

24033 A8 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du Bay
24034 M8 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall
24035 AB  Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne Martindale
24036 A8 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

24037 M8 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
24038 A Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter

24039 A8 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24040 A Hemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca Letson
24041 A8 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith Bowen

24042 M8 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
24043 M8 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'Leary

24044 A8 | evi, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

24045 AX8  Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest

24046 A8 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
24047 AX8 T Obi, All American, Gina Babcock

24048 A8 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

24049 A8 Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri Fishack
24050 A8 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
24051 A8 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa Clare

24052 M8 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
24053 M8 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
24054 M8 Karma, Belgian Sheepdog, Judy Hoffman
24055 A8 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
24056 A8 Lily, Boxer, Bonnie Campbell

24057 A8 Sam, Vizsla, Noel Walter

24058 M8 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24059 M8 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley Carrick
24060 A8 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

Jump Height= 26 #of dogs 3

26001 AX8 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida
26002 AX8  Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter
26003 M8 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida

Judge: Dave Nauer

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 3

8046 A Basil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi Johnston
8047 A Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara Brown

8048 0" EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl Brown

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 7
12068 A Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela Mannes

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12070

12071

12072
12073
12074
12075

OA

OA

OA

OA

OAP

OAP

Jump Height =

16088
16089
16090
16091
16092

16093
16094
16109
16195
16095
16096
16097
16098

16099
16100
16101

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OAP

OAP

OAP

OAP

OAP

OAP

OAP

Jump Height =

20137
20138
20139
20141

20142
20143
20144
20146
20147
20149
20150
20151
20152

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OAP

OAP

OAP

OAP

Jump Height =

Kitty Carlisle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lois
Henry

Douglas, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Susan
Drastal

Lindy, English Cocker Spaniel, June Moskovitz
Chase, All American, Megan O'Brien

Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Huck, Shiba Inu, Malley Heinlein

16 #ofdogs 16
Brooke, Border Collie, Deborah Salerno

Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana
Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson
Hannah, Canine Partner, Gina Babcock

Belle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis
Hutchinson

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Height
Pete, All American, Geralyn Russo

Harry, Border Collie, Gina Palumbo

Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
Erin, Vizsla, Debbie Loomis

Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl Hutchings

Hollye, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis
Hutchinson

Star, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny
Violet, Dalmatian, Linda McSherry
Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

20 #of dogs 13
Blue, Border Collie, Lynda Garrand

Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel Brostrom

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy Kealey

Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra Bradley
Celt, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Zoe, Border Collie, Carol Carlo

Emme, Border Collie, Rachael Carlo

Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr
Triton, Rottweiler, Lori Kling

24 #of dogs 5

24062 A Bella, German Shepherd Dog, Kelly Hagstrand

24063 A Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

24064 A Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti

24070 oA Buffy, Belgian Malinois, Penny Leigh

24120 oA Destiny, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Judge: Clyde Closson
Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 3

8049 NA8 - Maisey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Denise D. LaCroix

8050 NAPYo-Yo, Pug, Carolyn Jordan

8051 NA" Dudley, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Pixie Lauer

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1

12076 NAB - Tucker, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly

Jump Height= 16 # of dogs 11

16102 NA - Bindi, All American, David Lindberg

16103 NAA - Spike, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Houle

16104 NAB - Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen Fremuth

16105 NA8 - Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

16106 NAB  Catch, Standard Schnauzer, Brenda Sylvester

16108 NA® - Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen Fremuth

16215 NA8 - Baloo, All American, Morgan LaBelle

16107 NAPEllie, English Springer Spaniel, Mark Sack

16110 NAP - Somer, Golden Retriever, Carolyn Fuhrer

16111 NAP - Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin

16112 NAP - Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika Duke

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 23

20026 NAB - Portia, Dalmatian, Stephanie Podejko

20155 NAA " Riva, Whippet, Leslee McGovern

20156 NAA " Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins

20157 NA8 - Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

20158 NAB - Merlin, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean Maheux

20159 NAB - Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

20160 NAB - Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

20161 NAB | odia, Portuguese Water Dog, Tara Franklin

20162 NA8 - Rory, Border Collie, Patricia Berte

20163 NAB - Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld

20164 NAB  Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlin

20165 NAB - Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

20166 NAB - Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20167 NA8 | ibby, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg

20168 NAB - Hex, Border Collie, Marcy Rauch

20300 NAA - Spencer, All American, Kim Ouimet

20315 NAB - Skipper, Labrador Retriever, Mary Kobis

20169 NAP - Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah Moses

20170 NAP - Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani

20171 NAP Campbell, Golden Retriever, Mary Elizabeth Simpson
20172 NAP - Emerson, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

20173 NAP QOcean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

20174 NAP Makya, Rottweiler, Deborah Moses

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 6

24066 NAB - NitroJett, Rottweiler, Pauline Karalia

24067 NAB - Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis

24068 NAB - Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey
24069 NAB - Nash, Border Collie, Karen Gorman

24071 NAB - Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown

24072 NAB - Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

Judge: Jill Roberts

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 7

4007 APA Callie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Flahive
4001 APB Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

4002 APB Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

4003 APB - Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton
4004 APB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes
4005 APB Delta, Dachshund, Alice Carter
4006 APB - Clover, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 44
8002 AXA " Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
8003 A Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne Santomauro

8005 AXA Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine Crocker

8007 AXA Ticket, Pomeranian, Cheryl Truskowski

8036 APA - Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa Smey
8006 AXB Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8008 AXB - QOrangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
8009 AXB Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
8010 AXB Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8011 AXB Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8012 AXB - Spy, Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8020
8021
8022
8023
8024

8025
8026
8027
8028
8029
8031
8032
8033
8034
8035
8105
8037
8038
8039
8040
8041
8042
8043
8044
8045
8053

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12001
12002
12003
12073
12078
12079
12053
12067
12077

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman

Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. Weaver

Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost

Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Kelly

Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini

Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

Zander, Russian Toy, Jill Blum

Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando Russell

Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby Chase
Deesel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Marin, Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers
Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller

Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
Thinker, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lauri Foley

Molly, All American, Regina Libby

Niamh, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Laura Trainor
Ziggy, Pomeranian, Cheryl Truskowski

Jammy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Susan Drasta

12 #of dogs 70

Rio, Beagle, Lucienne McPherson

Ivy, Beagle, Susan Yanoff

Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz

Chase, All American, Megan O'Brien

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals
Max, All American, Cheryl Brown

Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Luf

Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12004
12006
12007

12008
12009

12010
12011
12012
12013
12014

12015
12016
12017
12018
12019
12020
12021
12022
12023
12024
12025
12026

12027
12028
12029
12030
12031
12032
12033
12034
12035
12036

12037
12038
12039
12040
12041
12042
12043
12044
12045

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom Kelly

Riley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle
Callahan

Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Q, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna Young
Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King
PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. Weaver

Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela
Mannes

Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris Hart

Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Marcus
Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'Brien

Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Patches, All American, Kristin Dujardin

Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue Usher

Ozzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom Kelly

Elijah James, Cocker Spaniel, Anne Kelly
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan Giordano
Chloe, Papillon, Ken Mattson

Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer

Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

Eva, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle
Callahan

Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan
Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan
Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane Rice

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

12046
12047
12048
12049
12050
12051
12052
12054
12055
12056
12057
12058
12059
12060
12061
12062
12063
12064
12065
12066

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16002
16003
16006
16009
16010

16024
16026
16089
16091
16094
16057
16001
16005
16007
16008
16011
16012
16014
16015
16016
16017

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona Mclntosh
Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwan
Trolli, Icelandic Sheepdog, Robert Shipman
Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht
Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie Danboise
Katelyn, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone
Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlanc

Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan Goodall

Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen
Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Cameo, All American, Penny Leigh

16 #ofdogs 86

Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Induni
Zumba, American Water Spaniel, Trudy Paquin
Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Pepper, Miniature American Shepherd, Sally
Germano

Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah Caracino

Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

Hannah, Canine Partner, Gina Babcock

Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Height

Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee

Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone

Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan Goodall

Thaya, Border Collie, Kris Thober

Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen

Tat, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16018

16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16025
16027
16028
16029
16030
16031
16032
16033
16036
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16042
16043
16044
16045

16046
16047
16048
16049
16050
16051
16052
16053
16054
16190
16205
16058
16060
16061
16062
16063
16064
16065
16066

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

TeePee, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Poof, Border Collie, Janet Feldman

Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Dilly, English Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Curtis-Caswell
Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold
Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Joule, Mudi, Pamela Sturtz

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Jamie, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

James, Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby Cartney
Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski
Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski
Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara Garceau

Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Quick, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard

16067
16068
16069
16070
16072
16073
16074
16075
16076
16077
16078

16079
16080
16081
16082
16083
16084
16085
16086
16087
16113
16117

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

20001
20002
20006
20009
20014
20015
20016
20032
20089
20145
20160
20166
20167
20176
20151
20004
20005
20007
20008
20010

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee
Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary Dullinger

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles Tupper
Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Spark, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Tag, Australian Shepherd, Lauri Foley

Perry Mason, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy
Wentworth

Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda Patenaude
Aurora, Flat Coated Retriever, Kimberly Hitt
Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie
Meghan, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg
Simon, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl Stedner
Jada, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann
Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi Stellmach
Spirit, Collie, Nancy Gorres

Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav Recco

20 #ofdogs 137

Amber, Border Collie, Judy Regan

Booh, Standard Poodle, Jo Ann O'Neil

Finn, Australian Shepherd, Tara Baggerman
Fred, Border Collie, Lisa Maturo

Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Scout, Border Collie, Kelly Ansaldo

Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Bella, Labrador Retriever, Geralyn Russo
Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Libby, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg

Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr
Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
Reese, Border Collie, Judy Regan

Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Berte

Cali, Golden Retriever, Mary Swinson-Brown
Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Latno

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20011
20012
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20045
20046
20048
20049
20050
20051
20052
20053
20054
20055
20056
20057
20058

20059
20060
20061

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby
Maeve, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carol Wert

Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows
Guts, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

Lulu, Border Collie, Juliet Weissberg

Frisco, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Mongeon
Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny Yvars
Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson
Kylie, English Setter, Margaret Mooney

Kink, All American, Allison Blakley

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer
Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally King

O'my, Border Collie, Lois Platt

Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee
Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale Christianson
Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz

Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah Salerno
Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
Strummer, Boxer, Jill Viggiani

Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Journey, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara Grogan
Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

Zing, Border Collie, Janet Harris

Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower

Elvis, Border Collie, Andy Winther

20062
20063
20064
20065
20066
20067
20068
20069
20070
20071
20072
20073
20074
20075
20076
20077
20078
20079
20080
20081
20082
20083
20084
20085
20086
20087
20088
20090

20091
20092
20093
20094
20095
20096
20097
20098
20099
20100
20101
20102
20103
20104
20105
20106

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Tucker, Golden Retriever, Karen Hagstrand
Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey Rothchild
Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Ember, Border Collie, John Green

Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows
Daisy, Border Collie, Lou Scrimale

Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry

Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda Rubin
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld

Savvy, Whippet, Ariel Schoenfeld

Torque, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Prize, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton Smilas
Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
Mrs Peel, Australian Shepherd, Raymond Latno
Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby
Bodie, Golden Retriever, Stephanie Podejko
Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Elsa, German Short Haired Pointer, Jeri Fishack
Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Emma, Flat Coated Retriever, Kimberly Hitt

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

Ky!, Border Collie, Judy Hoffman

Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-Wage
Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Wardwell
Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry

Hattie, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer

Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis

Busy, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

Freddie, Border Collie, Juliet Weissberg

Rocky, Australian Shepherd, Marcy Rauch

Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr

Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelio

Twist, Border Collie, Rick DeAmelio

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20107
20108
20109
20110
20111
20112
20113
20114
20188
20117
20120
20121
20122
20123
20124
20125
20126
20127
20128
20129
20130
20131
20132
20133
20134
20135
20148
20152
20330

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

24004
24005
24006
24008
24010
24042
24045
24059
24064
24075
24120
24125
24001
24002

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

Cue!, Border Collie, Kendall Fairchild

Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily Clark
Pearl, Labrador Retriever, Mary Kobis

Loud, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Venus, Dalmatian, Stephanie Podejko
Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day

Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson

Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Jazzi, Irish Setter, James A Turner

Peach, Irish Setter, Terri Turner

Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise Kremer

Lyta, Rottweiler, Cookie Desino

Cinnamon, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron Wind
Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Snow, Afghan Hound, Nancy Curtis-Caswell
Sammy, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny
Spencer, English Setter, Faith Grogan

Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
Lester, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar
Triton, Rottweiler, Lori Kling

JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell

24 #ofdogs 61

Jena, Labrador Retriever, Kristine Snyder
Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk

Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly Truskauskas
Lex, Border Collie, Penny Leigh

Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley Carrick
Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti

Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
Destiny, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette Bresnahan
Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly Sanders

24007
24012
24013
24014
24015
24016
24017
24018
24019
24020
24021
24022
24023
24024
24026
24027
24028
24029
24030
24031
24032
24033
24034
24035
24036
24037
24038
24039
24040
24041
24043
24044
24046
24047
24048
24049
24050
24051
24052
24053
24054
24055
24056
24057

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jess, Weimaraner, Jan Mullen

Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Koda, Alaskan Malamute, Pamela Renock
Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Grady, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

Antares, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo

Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin
Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy Beard
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoung
Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du Bay
Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall
Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne Martindale
Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich
Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Hemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca Letson
Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith Bowen

Tag, Doberman, Rae O'Leary

Levi, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
T.Obi, All American, Gina Babcock

Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri Fishack
Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa Clare

Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Karma, Belgian Sheepdog, Judy Hoffman
Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
Lily, Boxer, Bonnie Campbell

Sam, Vizsla, Noel Walter

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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24058 M8 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
24060 AXB Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24074 AXB - Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer

Jump Height= 26 #ofdogs 3

26001 AXB Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida
26002 AX8 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter
26003 AXB - Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida

Judge: Clyde Closson

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 5

8004 OA Ace, Papillon, Jill Blum

8046 oAl Basil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi Johnston
8047 O Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara Brown

8048 0% EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl Brown

8052 %% Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Newcomer

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 8

12005 OA Cruze, Beagle, Lucienne McPherson

12068 Al Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela Mannes

12070 O Kitty Carlisle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lois
Henry

12071 A Douglas, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Susan
Drastal

12072 OA) - Lindy, English Cocker Spaniel, June Moskovitz

12076 OAl Tucker, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly

12074 O®  Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

12075 %% Huck, Shiba Inu, Malley Heinlein

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 20

16004 OAl Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan Karsch

16013 OA Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol Wert

16088 Al Brooke, Border Collie, Deborah Salerno

16090 OAl Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson

16092 OA Belle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis
Hutchinson

16093 OAl Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

16105 OA) Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

16109 OA - Pete, All American, Geralyn Russo

16115 OA Skype, Border Collie, Diane Bauman

16195 A Harry, Border Collie, Gina Palumbo

16055 0% Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe

16056 9% Tina, Golden Retriever, Carolyn Fuhrer

16059 0% Corey, Dalmatian, Sara Pruyne

16095 O®  Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling

16096 O Erin, Vizsla, Debbie Loomis

16097 0P Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl Hutchings

16098 %% Hollye, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis
Hutchinson

16099 0P Star, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny

16100 O% " Violet, Dalmatian, Linda McSherry

16101 O®  Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 22

20003 OA " Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe

20013 OAV Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek

20137 A Blue, Border Collie, Lynda Garrand

20138 OAl " Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin

20139 OA Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel Brostrom

20141 O Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

20142 OA Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy Kealey

20143 O Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra Bradley

20144 OA - Celt, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

20147 OA) Emme, Border Collie, Rachael Carlo

20161 O Lodia, Portuguese Water Dog, Tara Franklin

20162 OAV Rory, Border Collie, Patricia Berte

20164 O Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlin

20165 OAl Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

20115 O®  Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen Mancini

20116 O®  Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks

20118 O® " Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

20119 0P Bernie, German Shorthaired Pointer, Anne Kernan

20149 O% " Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani

20150 O®  Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

20170 0% Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani

20172 % Emerson, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5

24003 OA Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

24009 OA) Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

24011 O Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda Flora

24061 OA Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff

24070 OAl Buffy, Belgian Malinois, Penny Leigh

Judge: Dave Nauer
Jumpers Novice A/B/P

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Jump Height =

8049
8050
8051

NAJB

NAJP

NAJP

Jump Height =

16102
16103
16104
16108
16114
16215
16107
16110
16111
16116

NAJA

NAJA

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP

Jump Height =

20026
20146
20155
20156
20157
20159
20163
20168
20175
20177
20300
20315
20154
20169
20171
20173
20174

NAJB

NAJB

NAJA

NAJA

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJA

NAJB

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP

Jump Height =

24062
24063
24066
24067
24068
24069
24071

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

8 #ofdogs 3

Maisey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Denise D. LaCroix
Yo-Yo, Pug, Carolyn Jordan
Dudley, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Pixie Lauer

16 #of dogs 10

Bindi, All American, David Lindberg

Spike, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Houle
Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen Fremuth
Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen Fremuth
Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Baloo, All American, Morgan LaBelle

Ellie, English Springer Spaniel, Mark Sack
Somer, Golden Retriever, Carolyn Fuhrer
Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra Bradley

20 #of dogs 17

Portia, Dalmatian, Stephanie Podejko

Zoe, Border Collie, Carol Carlo

Riva, Whippet, Leslee McGovern

Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins

Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld

Hex, Border Collie, Marcy Rauch

Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Bailey, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jan Mullen
Spencer, All American, Kim Ouimet

Skipper, Labrador Retriever, Mary Kobis

Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah Moses

Campbell, Golden Retriever, Mary Elizabeth Simpson
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Makya, Rottweiler, Deborah Moses

24 #ofdogs 9

Bella, German Shepherd Dog, Kelly Hagstrand
Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

NitroJett, Rottweiler, Pauline Karalia

Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis

Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey
Nash, Border Collie, Karen Gorman

Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown

24072
24073

NAB - Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
NAJR L eelah, Saluki, Christine McMahon

Judge: Howard Etzel

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1
4006 XFPB Clover, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 14

8002 XFA Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8003 XFA Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne Santomauro
8009 X8 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
8010 X8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8012 X8 Spy, Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

8014 B Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. Weaver

8016 XFA " Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

8023 X8 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini

8026 X8 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

8027 X8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8028 *F8  Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando Russell

8035 XFB Marin, Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

8036 XFPA~ Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa Smey
8044 XFP8Niamh, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Laura Trainor

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 13
12006 XFA Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12007 X8 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Patches, All American, Kristin Dujardin
Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan Giordano
Chloe, Papillon, Ken Mattson

12035 XFA  Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
12042 XFB  Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
12051 XFA Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
12080 *FPA - Ruffian, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
12063 XFPB - Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen
12065 XFPB Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

12015 xe
12018 XFA
12024 XFA
12032 XF8
12033 X8

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 26

16002 XFA Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Induni
16022 *F8  Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino
16023 XFA Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16028
16030
16037
16038
16039
16041
16042
16043
16051
16053
16054
16205
16079
16060
16061
16063
16064
16065
16071
16081
16082
16086
16117

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFA

XFPA

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

Jump Height =

20004
20019
20021
20023
20024
20025
20033
20034
20040
20043
20046
20049
20050
20058

20064
20065
20070
20075
20077

X

=3

B

XFB

XFA

XFB

XFA

XFA

XFB

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFA

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFA

Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

Poof, Border Collie, Janet Feldman

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara
Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold
Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby Cartney
Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski
Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda Patenaude
Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Jada, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann

Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav Recco

20 #of dogs 41

Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling

Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks

Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows

Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

Lulu, Border Collie, Juliet Weissberg

Busy lIzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee

Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz

Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah Salerno

Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Ember, Border Collie, John Green

Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs

20079 X8 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

20080 8 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

20081 X8 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

20084 *F8  Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

20085 X8 Elsa, German Short Haired Pointer, Jeri Fishack
20088 X8 Emma, Flat Coated Retriever, Kimberly Hitt
20098 *F8  Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry

20101 X8 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

20105 XFA~ Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelio

20108 X8 Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

20109 X8 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily Clark
20112 X8 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20113 X8 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20142 XFA " Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy Kealey

20147 XFA Emme, Border Collie, Rachael Carlo

20162 X8 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia Berte

20166 *F8  Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

20119 XFPA " Bernie, German Shorthaired Pointer, Anne Kernan
20120 XFP8 Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20121 XFPB Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20125 *FP8 Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

20130 XFPB - Cinnamon, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron Wind

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 14

24004 XFA Jena, Labrador Retriever, Kristine Snyder
24012 X8 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

24014 X8 Koda, Alaskan Malamute, Pamela Renock
24015 X8 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
24016 X8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24020 XFA Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24021 X8 vy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
24029 X8 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy Beard
24030 X8 Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24035 X8 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne Martindale
24040 XFAHemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca Letson
24050 X8 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
24053 XF8  Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
24076 X8 Jettabella, Rottweiler, Pauline Karalia

Judge: Dave Nauer

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 4
8031 OF  Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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8047 OF
8054 OF
8048 OFP
Jump Height =
12031 OF
12038 OF
12049 OF
12079 OF
Jump Height =
16009 oF
16011 OF
16012 OF
16014 OF
16088 OF
16089 OF
16092 OF
16094 OF
16105 OF
16115 OF
16055 OFP
16058 OFP
16069 OFP
16072 OFP
16097 OFP
16100 OFP

16120 OFP
Jump Height =
20002 OF
20003 OF
20011 OF
20012 OF
20013 OF
20014 OF
20016 OF
20048 OF
20073 OF
20076 OF
20083 OF
20087 OF
20089 OF

20091 oF

Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara Brown
Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl Brown

12 #ofdogs 4

Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan
Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals

16 #ofdogs 17

Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
Brooke, Border Collie, Deborah Salerno
Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

Belle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis
Hutchinson

Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Height
Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart
Skype, Border Collie, Diane Bauman
Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara Garceau

Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary Dullinger
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl Hutchings
Violet, Dalmatian, Linda McSherry

Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

20 #ofdogs 23
Booh, Standard Poodle, Jo Ann O'Neil

Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby
Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale Christianson
Torque, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton Smilas
Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20100 F  Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis

20104 OF  Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr

20137 F  Blue, Border Collie, Lynda Garrand

20139 OF  Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel Brostrom

20146 OF  Zoe, Border Collie, Carol Carlo

20164 F " Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlin

20122 OFF Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney

20154 OFP Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson

20179 OFF  Sadie, Bernese Mountain Dog, Ellen Morck

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 10

24001 OF  Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

24002 OF  Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly Sanders

24007 OF  Jess, Weimaraner, Jan Mullen

24009 9F Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

24010 OF  Lex, Border Collie, Penny Leigh

24038 OF  Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter

24048 OF  Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

24059 F " Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley Carrick

24074 OF  Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer

24075 F  Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
Judge: Clyde Closson
FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1

8046 NBF Basil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi Johnston

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 10

12001 N8F - Rio, Beagle, Lucienne McPherson

12003 NBF Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz

12005 N8F - Cruze, Beagle, Lucienne McPherson

12044 NBF Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12076 NBF Tucker, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly

12082 NBFlvy Lea, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly

12053 NPF Max, All American, Cheryl Brown

12074 NPF Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

12077 NPF Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

12081 NPF Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 14

16010 NBF - Pepper, Miniature American Shepherd, Sally

Germano
16032 N8F Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
16093 NBF Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16102 NAF - Bindi, All American, David Lindberg

16104 NBF Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen Fremuth
16106 NBF - Catch, Standard Schnauzer, Brenda Sylvester
16108 NBF - Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen Fremuth
16059 NPF Corey, Dalmatian, Sara Pruyne

16095 NPF Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling

16098 NPF Hollye, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis
Hutchinson

16101 NPE Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

16112 NPF Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika Duke
16118 NPF Kobe, Australian Shepherd, Rachel Brostrom
16119 NPF Ginger, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlin

Jump Height= 20 # of dogs 12
20008 NBF  Cali, Golden Retriever, Mary Swinson-Brown

20141 NBF - Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

20143 NBF - Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra Bradley
20161 NBF | odia, Portuguese Water Dog, Tara Franklin
20165 NBF - Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

20168 NBF Hex, Border Collie, Marcy Rauch

20177 NBF - Bailey, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jan Mullen
20178 NBF  Jackson, Australian Shepherd, Carol Kelley
20117 NPF Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson
20151 NPF Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr
20173 NPE QOcean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

20180 NPF Nugget, Siberian Husky, Nancy Gorres

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 7

24045 NBF - Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest

24051 NBF - Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa Clare

24052 NBF Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
24067 NBF - Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis

24069 NBF - Nash, Border Collie, Karen Gorman

24070 NBF - Buffy, Belgian Malinois, Penny Leigh

24120 NBF - Destiny, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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